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WASTE MANAGEMENT

6211 234th Street SE
Woodinville, WA 98072

13019 41st Ave. NE
Marysville, WA 98271

August 1, 2015

Dear Valued Customer,

Waste Management is pleased to be your solid waste services collection provider. We value your
business and welcome your feedback on our services.

Like all of us, the garbage industry is faced with many challenges today. Rising costs for disposal,
processing yard waste and recyclables, labor, maintenance and office expenses have resulted in
increased costs for us to provide collection services. Many of the above-mentioned costs have risen
since our last general rate increase in January, 2014. Accordingly, we have applied for a changein
rates, subject to the review and approval of the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission
(UTC). The UTC, upon completing its investigation, has the authority to set final rates that may be
either lower or higher from the proposed rates shown on the back of this letter. If approved, the new
rates would become effective September 1, 2015.

To comment on this filing, be added to the UTC’s mailing list, or ask questions about the ratemaking
process; please use the comment information below. You may also comment in person at the UTC's
open meeting in Olympia at 9:30 a.m. on August 27, 2015, or by using the “Public Comment” feature
at the UTC's web site at http://www.utc.wa.gov/comments. The UTC is scheduled to make a decision
at its open meeting on August 27, 2015. If you are unable to attend an open meeting in person, the
UTC has a bridge line that enables you to participate or listen by telephone. Call (360) 664-1234 for
instructions the day before the open meeting.

Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission

Post Office Box 47250, Olympia, WA 98504-7250

E-mail: comments@utc.wa.qov

Telephone: 1-888-333-9882 Fax: 1-360-586-1150

Waste Management is committed to finding new and innovative ways to provide high quality solid
waste services at cost effective rates. As the industry’s leader, we will continue to work diligently to
develop and implement the most efficient collection systems available.

For questions about your service, or if you have questions or need additional information about the
proposal, please call us at 1-800-592-9995. Thank you for your continued business.

Jeff McMahon

Senior District Manager, Waste Management — North Sound and Marysville
Printed on 100% post-
consumer recycled paper



Proposed Rates Effective September 1, 2015
Rates per pick up (billed monthly) (a)

Commercial Service
32 gal. cans

35 gal. cart

64 gal. cart

96 gallon cart

1 yard container
1.50 yard container
yard container
yard container
yard container
yard container
yard container
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Extra yardage(per yard)

Roll Off Service (c) (d)

Permanent Service:
10-40 yard non-compacted containers
15-40 yard compacted containers

Temporary Service:
10-40 yard non-compacted containers

Mileage charge(per mile)

Initial Delivery

Pickup
Frequency
weekly
weekly
weekly
weekly
weekly
weekly
weekly
weekly
weekly
weekly
weekly

weekly

on call
on call

on call

on call

(b)

(b)
(b)

(b)
(b)
(b)

Current Rates

Per Monthly Monthly
Pick Up Rent Charge
$ 450 $ 19.50
$ 480 $ 140 $ 2220
$ 810 $ 170 $ 36.80
$ 1050 $ 200 $ 47.50
$ 2210 $ 7.10 $102.87
$ 2860 $ 7.70 $131.863
$ 3640 $ 790 $16563
$ 4930 $ 1010 $223.73
$ 5930 $ 11.30 $268.27
$ 7680 $ 1280 $345.60
$ 9420 $ 1550 $423.70
$ 2210

Per

Haul
$121.38
$ 156.81
$133.98
$ 279
$ 69.00

(a) Not all collection services provided by the company are listed above. If your particular service is

not shown your proposed increase in your base service charge will be approximately 4% greater

than your current rate. Please call the company's phone number listed on the front of this letter

for further details.

Proposed Rates

Per
Pick Up
$ 477
$ 509
$ 858
11.13
23.42
30.31
38.57
52.24
62.84
81.38
99.82
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23.42

Per
Haul

$128.62
$166.16

$141.97

$ 296

$ 73.11

(b) The rate shown above is per item(e.g. per yard, per mile, per haul), hence the monthly charge will the above
rate times the number of items charged per month.

(c) Pass through disposal fees are unchanged

(d) Container rental fees will be increasing by approximately 8%.
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Monthly
Rent

1.48
1.80
212
7.52
8.16
8.37
$10.70
$11.97
$13.56
$16.42
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Monthly
Charge
$ 2067
$ 2354
$ 3898
$ 5035
$109.01
$139.50
$175.51
$237.07
$284.28
$366.21
$448.97



