

13019 41st Ave. NE Marysville, WA 98271

August 1, 2015

Dear Valued Customer,

Waste Management is pleased to be your solid waste services collection provider. We value your business and welcome your feedback on our services.

Like all of us, the garbage industry is faced with many challenges today. Rising costs for disposal, processing yard waste and recyclables, labor, maintenance and office expenses have resulted in increased costs for us to provide collection services. Many of the above-mentioned costs have risen since our last general rate increase in January, 2014. Accordingly, we have applied for a change in rates, subject to the review and approval of the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission (UTC). The UTC, upon completing its investigation, has the authority to set final rates that may be either lower or higher from the proposed rates shown on the back of this letter. If approved, the new rates would become effective September 1, 2015.

To comment on this filing, be added to the UTC's mailing list, or ask questions about the ratemaking process; please use the comment information below. You may also comment in person at the UTC's open meeting in Olympia at 9:30 a.m. on August 27, 2015, or by using the "Public Comment" feature at the UTC's web site at http://www.utc.wa.gov/comments. The UTC is scheduled to make a decision at its open meeting on August 27, 2015. If you are unable to attend an open meeting in person, the UTC has a bridge line that enables you to participate or listen by telephone. Call (360) 664-1234 for instructions the day before the open meeting.

Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission Post Office Box 47250, Olympia, WA 98504-7250

E-mail: comments@utc.wa.qov Telephone: 1-888-333-9882

Fax: 1-360-586-1150

Waste Management is committed to finding new and innovative ways to provide high quality solid waste services at cost effective rates. As the industry's leader, we will continue to work diligently to develop and implement the most efficient collection systems available.

For questions about your service, or if you have questions or need additional information about the proposal, please call us at 1-800-592-9995. Thank you for your continued business.

Jeff McMahon

Senior District Manager, Waste Management - North Sound and Marysville

Printed on 100% postconsumer recycled paper

Proposed Rates Effective September 1, 2015 Rates per pick up (billed monthly) (a)

			<u>C</u>	urrent Rates	Proposed Rates		
	Pickup		Per	Monthly Monthly	Per	Monthly	Monthly
Commercial Service	Frequency		Pick Up	Rent Charge	Pick Up	Rent	Charge
32 gal. cans	weekly		\$ 4.50	\$ 19.50	\$ 4.77		\$ 20.67
35 gal. cart	weekly		\$ 4.80	\$ 1.40 \$ 22.20	\$ 5.09	\$ 1.48	\$ 23.54
64 gal. cart	weekly		\$ 8.10	\$ 1.70 \$ 36.80	\$ 8.58	\$ 1.80	\$ 38.98
96 gallon cart	weekly		\$ 10.50	\$ 2.00 \$ 47.50	\$ 11.13	\$ 2.12	\$ 50.35
1 yard container	weekly		\$ 22.10	\$ 7.10 \$102.87	\$ 23.42	\$ 7.52	\$109.01
1.50 yard container	weekly		\$ 28.60	\$ 7.70 \$131.63	\$ 30.31	\$ 8.16	\$139.50
2 yard container	weekly		\$ 36.40	\$ 7.90 \$165.63	\$ 38.57	\$ 8.37	\$175.51
3 yard container	weekly		\$ 49.30	\$ 10.10 \$223.73	\$ 52.24	\$ 10.70	\$237.07
4 yard container	weekly		\$ 59.30	\$ 11.30 \$268.27	\$ 62.84	\$ 11.97	\$284.28
6 yard container	weekly		\$ 76.80	\$ 12.80 \$345.60	\$ 81.38	\$ 13.56	\$366.21
8 yard container	weekly		\$ 94.20	\$ 15.50 \$423.70	\$ 99.82	\$ 16.42	\$448.97
Extra yardage(per yard)	weekly	(b)	\$ 22.10		\$ 23.42		
Roll Off Service (c) (d)							
<u></u>			Per		Per		
			<u>Haul</u>		<u>Haul</u>		
Permanent Service:							
10-40 yard non-compacted containers	on call	(b)	\$ 121.38		\$ 128.62		
15-40 yard compacted containers	on call	(b)	\$ 156.81		\$ 166.16		
Temporary Service:							
10-40 yard non-compacted containers	on call	(b)	\$ 133.98		\$ 141.97		
·					, +		
Mileage charge(per mile)	on call	(b)	\$ 2.79		\$ 2.96		
Initial Delivery		(b)	\$ 69.00		\$ 73.11		

- (a) Not all collection services provided by the company are listed above. If your particular service is not shown your proposed increase in your base service charge will be approximately 4% greater than your current rate. Please call the company's phone number listed on the front of this letter for further details.
- (b) The rate shown above is per item(e.g. per yard, per mile, per haul), hence the monthly charge will the above rate times the number of items charged per month.
- (c) Pass through disposal fees are unchanged
- (d) Container rental fees will be increasing by approximately 8%.